Fees for Children WITH 1140 hours Funding

CLYDE NURSERY - FEE STRUCTURE 2023/2024

QUALIFYING CHILDREN NURSERY FEES
INCLUDING ELCC FUNDING

Naval Base, Coulport or Glen Douglas

Qualifying rates are provided for Parents/Carers employed at the

Daily/

Monthly Weekly Weekly

without Fees with Service Charges with [ Monthly

funding funding Charge funding with funding

CALCULATED OVER 50 WEEKS (closed weeks Christmas/New Year & Good Fri & Easter Mon)
1 Half Day £24.00 / £100.00| £ - £ 400 | £ 400 | £ 16.67
2 Half Days £24.00 / £200.00| £ - £ 8.00 | £ 8.00 | £ 33.33
3 Half Days £24.00 / £300.00| £ - £ 12.00 | £ 12.00 | £ 50.00
4 Half Days £24.00 / £400.00| £ - £ 16.00 | £ 16.00 | £ 66.67
5 Half Days £24.00 / £500.00| £ - £ 20.00 | £ 20.00 | £ 83.33
1 Full Day £48.00 / £200.00| £ - £ 8.00 | £ 8.00 | £ 33.33
2 Full Days £48.00 / £400.00| £ - £ 16.00 | £ 16.00 | £ 66.67
3 Full Days £48.00 / £600.00[ £ 24.00 | £ 20.00 | £ 44.00 | £ 183.33
4 Full Days £48.00 / £800.00| £ 72.00 | £ 20.00 | £ 92.00 | £ 383.33
5 Full Days £48.00 / £1,00000] £ 120.00 | £ 20.00 | £ 140.00 | £ 583.33
non-QUALIFYING CHILDREN NURSERY FEES

1 Half Day £26.50 / £110.42| £ - £ 400 | £ 4.00 | £ 16.67
2 Half Days £26.50 / £220.83| £ - £ 8.00 | £ 8.00 | £ 33.33
3 Half Days £26.50 / £331.25| £ - £ 12.00 | £ 12.00 | £ 50.00
4 Half Days £26.50 / £441.67| £ - £ 16.00 | £ 16.00 | £ 66.67
5 Half Days £26.50 / £552.08| £ - £ 20.00 | £ 20.00 | £ 83.33
1 Full Day £50.00 / £208.33| £ - £ 8.00 | £ 8.00 | £ 33.33
2 Full Days £50.00 / £416.67| £ - £ 16.00 | £ 16.00 | £ 66.67
3 Full Days £50.00 / £625.00 £ 26.50 | £ 20.00 | £ 46.50 | £ 193.75
4 Full Days £50.00 / £833.33| £ 76.50 | £ 20.00 | £ 96.50 | £ 402.08
5 Full Days £50.00 / f1,04167| £ 126.50 | £ 20.00 | £ 146.50 | £ 610.42

Invoices are calculated as a monthly average over 50 weeks and includes 10 days of closure
between Christmas/New Year, Good Friday and Easter Monday and one bank holiday to be
confirmed

In Argyll & Bute Children qualify for ELCC funding from the Monday following their 3rd birthday
Children whose 3rd birthday falls 1st March - 31st July will not qualify until the August.

Extra Sessions booked will be invoiced at the daily rate and will be invoiced the following month
Extra Hours (available 11am-1pm, or 1pm-3pm) are charged at £6/hour
Late pick-up fee - £6/hour
Children who change hours or start or finish nursery part way through the month will be invoiced
in exact sessions for that month only.

Each qualifying child is entitled to 23.75 FREE HOURS per week (2.5 days). The above pricingis a
simple basic fee structure. Please ask in the office for pricing when combining sessions




